
Approved by the Oldham County Board of Education 
September 25, 2023 

ENCLOSURE B-11 
September 25, 2023 

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CONCERN 
Consider Approval of Change Order #4 for the South Oldham High School Shop Renovation Project. 

DISCUSSION 
Change Order #4 (attached) proposes additional cost to the South Oldham High School Shop Renovation 
Project for relocation of the air compressor, addition of urinal screens to the boy’s restroom off the main 
corridor, and compressor filter regulator in the amount of $5,445.00. 

RossTarrant Architects and Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities Management, recommends approval of 
Change Order #4 in the amount of $5,445.00 to the Hayes Contracting, LLC contract. 

RECOMMENDATION 
Approve Change Order #4 for the South Oldham High School Shop Renovation Project in the amount of 
$5,445.00 for submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division 
of District Support and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary 
documentation. 
 
 
 
On a motion by _______________, seconded by _______________, the Board approved Change Order 
#4 for the South Oldham High School Shop Renovation Project in the amount of $5,445.00  for 
submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District 
Support and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary 
documentation. 
 
 
 
              
Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair      Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary 

 
  


















